Net receivable
USD 8,779.98 11,812.46 12,260.31
Euro  (1,819.58)  (1,073.63)  (590.27)
total 6,960.40 10,738.83 11,670.04
Impact on profit : 5% increase in currency rate 348.02 536.94 583.50
Impact on profit : 5% decrease in currency rate  (348.02)  (536.94)  (583.50)

Interest rate risk – The Company holds interest bearing assets in the form of fixed deposits with banks. The variation in interest risks
is managed by distributing deposits among wide base of banks and financial institutions.

The company do not have any debts and therefore any fluctuation in market interest rates may not affect the cashflow/profitability
position of the company in terms of debts servicing.

price risk – Holding marketable financial assets expose the company to risk of price fluctuation. Price escalations will have insignificant
impact on carrying amounts of respective financial assets. However, the Company is exposed to equity price risks from equity
investments. Certain of the Company’s equity investments are held for startegic rather than trading purposes.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016 01.04.2015

Fixed deposits in Banks  1,00,189.34  1,00,902.19  90,504.26
Impact on profit :increase of  25 basis points 250.47 252.26 226.26
Impact on profit : decrease of  25 basis points  (250.47)  (252.26)  (226.26)

price  sensitivity analysis

particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016 01.04.2015

Fair value of Equity investments  6,110.64  8,762.36  6,872.77
Impact on Other Comprehensive Income : Increase by 5% 305.53 438.12 343.64

Impact on Other Comprehensive Income : Decrease by 5%  (305.53)  (438.12)  (343.64)

Credit risk - Credit risk arises from the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in financial loss, such as cash and
cash equivalents, and outstanding receivables.

Credit risk on cash and cash equivalents is considered negligible as the company generally invests in fixed deposits with reputable
banks. They are not impaired or past due for each of the reporting dates

Credit risk on outstanding receiviables is the exposure to billed receivable and are normally unsecured and derived from revenue
earned from customer mostly from India. Credit risk is managed by the company through credit approvals and continously monitoring

[…]

Impact on profit : 5% increase in currency rate 328.56 543.19 590.18
Impact on profit : 5% decrease in currency rate  (328.56)  (543.19)  (590.18)

Interest rate risk – The group holds interest bearing assets in the form of fixed deposits with banks. The variation in interest risks is
managed by distributing deposits among wide base of banks and financial institutions.

The group do not have any debts and therefore any fluctuation in market interest rates may not affect the cashflow/profitability
position of the group in terms of debts servicing.

181LAKSHMI MACHINE WORKS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT
2016-17

notes to tHe ConsoLIdAted FInAnCIAL stAteMents For tHe YeAr ended 31st MArCH 2017

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

price risk – Holding marketable financial assets expose the group to risk of price fluctuation. Price escalations will have insignificant
impact on carrying amounts of respective financial assets. However, the group is exposed to equity price risks from equity investments.
Certain of the group’s equity investments are held for startegic rather than trading purposes.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016 01.04.2015

Fixed deposits in Banks  1,01,540.63  1,01,609.31  90,976.96
Impact on profit :increase of  25 basis points 253.85 254.02 227.44
Impact on profit : decrease of  25 basis points  (253.85)  (254.02)  (227.44)

price  sensitivity analysis

particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016 01.04.2015

Fair value of Equity investments  6,110.64  8,762.36  6,872.77
Impact on Other Comprehensive Income : Increase by 5% 305.53 438.12 343.64

Impact on Other Comprehensive Income : Decrease by 5%  (305.53)  (438.12)  (343.64)

Credit risk - Credit risk arises from the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in financial loss, such as cash and
cash equivalents, and outstanding receivables.

Credit risk on cash and cash equivalents is considered negligible as the group generally invests in fixed deposits with reputable banks.
They are not impaired or past due for each of the reporting dates.

Credit risk on outstanding receiviables is the exposure to billed receivable and are normally unsecured and derived from revenue
earned from customer mostly from India. Credit risk is managed by the group through credit approvals and continously monitoring